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SINGLE LANCE TUBE CLEANER „1-LTC“ 

 Pneumatically powered
lance deployment/retraction
unit for cleaning heat
exchanger tubes.

 Operating pressure
depends upon the high
pressure lance used.

 Only the three types of
lance shown can be used
with this unit:

Polyflex Type Code no. 

2440 D-025 
(4 mm i/d; 2200 bar) 

04.04600.1186 
04.04600.1238 
04.04600.1344 

2240 D-025 
(4 mm i/d; 1200 bar) 

04.04595.0820 
04.04595.0823 
04.04595.0824 
04.04595.0825 
04.04595.0826 
04.04595.0827 
04.04595.0828 
04.04595.0829 
04.04595.0850 
04.04595.0853 
04.04595.0854 
04.04595.0855 
04.04595.0856 
04.04595.0857 
04.04595.0858 
04.04595.0859 
04.04600.1225 
04.04600.1241 
04.04600.1272 

2240 D-04 
(6 mm i/d; 1100 bar) 

04.04596.0823 
04.04596.0825 
04.04596.0826 
04.04596.0827 
04.04596.0828 
04.04596.0850 
04.04596.0853 
04.04596.0854 
04.04596.0855 
04.04596.0856 
04.04596.0857 
04.04596.0858 
04.04600.0169 
04.04600.0419 
04.04600.0580 
04.04600.0902 
04.04600.1106 

Important! 
Any ring fitted to the flexible lance to indicate the remaining length to the nozzle must be 
removed before use with this unit. 

Basic unit for lance 
type 2440 D-025 
fitted with a straight rigid 
extension lance, 700 mm 
long 

Code no. 

04.01330.0026 

Complete unit for all 
3 lance types 
supplied in an aluminium 
transport case, incl. all the 
following accessories. 

Code no. 

04.01330.0027 
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Description Code no. 

Set for flexible lance type 
2240 D-025 04.06375.0021 

Set for flexible lance type 
2240 D-04 04.06375.0022 

To use other flexible lance sizes the 3 items of the above mentioned accessory 
sets must be exchanged as shown:- 

Extension lance, 
400 mm straight 04.06375.0018 

Extension lance, 
700 mm curved 04.06375.0019 

Aluminium transport case 04.06375.0020 

Mouthpiece 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

SINGLE LANCE TUBE CLEANER „1-LTC“ 

Accessories 

End stop Lance clamp 

without content 


